

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 13676-13677

(From the judgement and order dated CRLRC No. 902/2007, CRLRC No. 482/2008 of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

RATTANLAL B. KUNDANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

WITH SLP(Cr1)...CRLMP NO. 14397-14400 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawani,Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. S.A. Malkhani,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Mittal,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. Kielie Nakhro,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that there is a possibility of a settlement and in pursuance of settlement, part of the amount has been paid.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that if eight weeks time is granted, further remaining amount will be paid.

List the matter after eight weeks.
(O.P. Sharma) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 13676-13677

(From the judgement and order dated CRLRC No. 902/2007, CRLRC No. 482/2008 of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

RATTANLAL B. KUNDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

WITH SLP(Crl)...CRLMP NO. 14397-14400 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawani,Adv.
 Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
 Mr. S.A. Malkhani,Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
 for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Mittal,Adv.
 Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
 Mr. Kielie Nakhro,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that there is a possibility of a settlement and in pursuance of settlement, part of the amount has been paid.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that if eight weeks time is granted, further remaining amount will be paid.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master