

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 13676-13677/2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 13676-13677

RATTANLAL B. KUNDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 14397-14400 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the parties that a settlement has been arrived at between the parties and that as per the settlement the amount has to be paid by 14.12.2011.

List thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar