

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13676-13677

RATTANLAL B. KUNDANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ANR Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

with  
SLP (CRL.) NO...CRLMP 14397-14400 of 2011  
(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
For M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office Report dated 07.08.2012 indicates that the signature of the petitioner in the application for compounding offence does not tally with the signature of the petitioner in Vakalatnama.

Two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to get the correct signatures of the petitioner in the application.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13676-13677

RATTANLAL B. KUNDANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ANR Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

with  
SLP (CRL.) NO...CRLMP 14397-14400 of 2011  
(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
For M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office Report dated 07.08.2012 indicates that the signature of the petitioner in the application for compounding offence does not tally with the signature of the petitioner in Vakalatnama.

Two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to get the correct signatures of the petitioner in the application.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master

|