

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 13676-13677

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in CRLRC No.902/2007,CRLRC No.482/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

RATTANLAL B. KUNDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 14397-14400 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report )

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.Balaji, Adv.

Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ezekial Jarain, Adv.

For Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to surrender forthwith before the jurisdictional police authorities.

Petitioner shall file an appropriate Custody Certificate within a week's time from today.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar